Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Thursday, 3 March 1983, at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

0332

1c

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: Comat Music Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly: 64 Atkinson Avenue, Otahuhu. Now care of Official Assignee's office.

Registry of High Court: Auckland. Number of Matter: M. 1341/82

Date of Order: 2 February 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 12 October 1982.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Monday, 28 February 1983, at 2.15 p.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 3.15 p.m.

F P EVANS

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

0333

THE COMPANIES ACT 1955

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER AND FIRST MEETINGS

Name of Company: R. A. Wood Investments Ltd. (in liquidation). Address of Registered Office: Formerly: 307-309 Great North Road,

Grey Lynn. Now care of Official Assignee's office.

Registry of High Court: Auckland.

Number of Matter: M. 910/82.

Date of Order: 2 February 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 26 July 1982.

Place, and Times of First Meetings:

Creditors: My office, Monday, 28 February 1983, at 10.30 a.m.

Contributories: Same place and date at 11.30 a.m.

F. P. EVANS

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

Second Floor, Lorne Towers, Lorne Street, Auckland 1.

0334

1c

The Companies Act 1955 BRIDGE BUTCHERY (1979) LTD.

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER

Name of Company: Bridge Butchery (1979) Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of E. P. Casey, Manuaute Street, Taumarunui. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton

Registry of High Court: Hamilton. Number of Matter: M. 371/82.

Date of Order: 3 February 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 14 December 1982.

A. DIBLEY,

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

0330

1c

The Companies Act 1955 W. H. REE LTD.

NOTICE OF WINDING-UP ORDER

Name of Company: W. H. Ree Ltd. (in liquidation).

Address of Registered Office: Formerly care of Roseberry Street, Tokoroa. Now care of Official Assignee, Hamilton.

Registry of High Court: Hamilton.

Number of Matter: M. 457/82.

Date of Order: 3 February 1983.

Date of Presentation of Petition: 18 November 1982.

A. DIBLEY

Official Assignee, Provisional Liquidator.

16-20 Clarence Street, Hamilton.

0329

1c

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR A DECLARATION OF DISSOLUTION

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of GUILD FARMS LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given in accordance with section 335A (3) of the Companies Act that we propose to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the above-named company; and further notice is given that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date of publishing of this notice, the Registrar may dissolve the company

WHITMORE MCKELVIE BLENNERHASSETT & BAVAGE.

0328

10

In the matter of SENTINEL VENTURES LTD., and in the matter of the Companies Amendment Act 1980.

NOTICE is hereby given, pursuant to section 37 (3), that SENTINEL VENTURES LTD. proposes to apply to the Registrar of Companies for a declaration of dissolution of the company and that, unless written objection is made to the Registrar within 30 days of the date the notice was published, the Registrar may dissolve the company.

J. F. INGHAM, Secretary.

Mount Maunganui, 27th January 1983.

0327

NOTICE OF RESOLUTION FOR VOLUNTARY WINDING

FOR ADVERTISEMENT UNDER SECTION 269

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of DATA ACTIVITY (AUCKLAND) LTD.:

NOTICE is hereby given that by a duly signed entry in the minute book of the above-named company on the 2nd day of February 1983, the following resolution was passed by the company, namely:

That the company cannot by reason of its liabilities continue its business and that it is advisable to wind up, and that accordingly the company be wound up voluntarily.

A meeting of the creditors of the above-named company will accordingly be held at the Professional Club Inc., Third Floor, 12 Kitchener Street, Auckland, on the 16th day of February 1983, at 3 p.m. in the afternoon.

Dated this 7th day of February 1983.

K. WHALEY, Provisional Liquidator.

0326

In the High Court of New Zealand Auckland Registry

M. No. 70/83

In the matter of the Companies Act 1955, and in the matter of MONSOON ENTERPRISES LIMITED, a duly incorporated company having its registered office at Third Floor, Achilles House, 47 Customs Street East, Auckland—A Debtor:

EX PARTE—THE COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE—A Creditor.

ADVERTISEMENT OF PETITION

NOTICE is hereby given that a petition for the winding up of the above-named company by the High Court was, on the 26th day of January 1983, presented to the said Court by the COMMISSIONER OF INLAND REVENUE; and that the said petition is directed to be heard before the Court sitting at Auckland on Wednesday, the 16th day of March 1983, at 10 o'clock in the forenoon; and any creditor or contributory of the said company desirous to support or oppose the making of an order on the said petition may appear at the time of hearing in person or by his counsel for that purpose; and a copy of the petition will be furnished by the undersigned to any creditor or contributory of the said company requiring a copy on payment of the regulated charge for the same.

D. S. MORRIS, Solicitor for the Petitioner.

The petitioner's address for service is at the office of Messrs Meredith Connell & Company, Solicitors, Sixth Floor, General Buildings, Shortland Street, Auckland 1.